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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLIGATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 44 (rsd- Dean 8 & ZONING DlSTRiCT.BFfAJEMEA
SECTION £5 BLOCK 252 LoT /25 LOT SIZE:

O TenanT APPLICANT O LesSee PROPERTY OWNER
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Crisdien Bflw,@u Cri?\Lm’aN?Gob_
Address: g4 S Address: /£ At TDean Sd—
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elephone #: "Telephone #:
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: @ Cf255£ Dyeon 5]: Proposed Land Use:
n:é’,Pir} ’70 S 20

Description of Proposed Work: Mo ,

1 request a preliminary meeting: YES X NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. (,6

—Jr— \‘(\E‘ﬁmmmm ", i— NO
_Z) va-? e (B/é ‘\%\"\E—RQ,_ "'» L% _'Z-%

Y STATE o
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE 6F NEW Yor, DATE

{/
3
\

Swomn to before me this

§ '-.
£ i—— " %
£ _ 'NOTARYPUBLIG | s 3
day of , 2023 : 35 e 15 3
3, G No.omusesssa /') §
— It “"l f\\ = " \‘s
m:— OISO

—— e
***‘ﬁ*ﬁﬁi“m“ﬂﬂiﬂ"t.“t*ﬁ*mﬂnﬁﬁmif*t“i.'ii’i*ﬁi% W&““t'**mﬁﬁ**mfﬂ*.mﬁi“i“ﬂ*ﬁ”mmﬁ*ﬂ'.lﬂttiﬁﬁit

LT
Property Owner's Consent:

I, f : am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. sy,
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FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public == Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

___ Approved
Village Cleric's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUEL
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
April 28, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER

Cristian Brizuela
66 East Dean Street
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 66 East Dean Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 252 Lot 125
Building Permit Application #20233248

Description: Construct an additional 18'°x20° concrete driveway

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Beard will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Superintendent of Buildings

c/d
encl,
c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ NoX



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form
DI L3O g
Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor [s responsible for the completlon of Fart 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or finding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available, 1fadditionsl research or investigation would be needed to filly
respond (o any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
ta the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any ilem,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

[ r 1,

Neme of Action or Pruject:z

aa 4 LA
Project Location (deécribe, end ettach a location map):

6 £ Decn s Frecfork puy (S 7D

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

1dd ; 0l Drve ooy abc e Fresaood oy

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: 5/{ 60 KL =
~rLS E'a.. 1 4 R ?w/q_ E-Mail:
Address:
166 £ Decg sE
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
feeefp rd Yy IS 2
1. Does the proposed action anly invoive the legislative adoption of a plan, lacal law, ordinasice, | NO | YES
administrative rule, o regulation? '
If Yes, atiach e narrative description of the inlent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that of
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue (o question 2. '
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, spproval or ﬁmd-uf from any other governmentat Agency? NO | YES
I Yes, list ageney{s) name and permit or approval: <
Uille el 7 Bues Goen, L
3.8 Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b, Total acreage to be physieally disturbed? acres
c. Tota! acreage {project sile end any contiguous properties) awned .
or controlled by the applicant or proiect sponser? 0. [ 3 Beres
4, Check a]i land uses thet oceur on, adjoining an the proposed action.
Urban  [JRurml (non-egriculture) Industrial Commercial @ Residential {(suburban)
ClForest  [ClAgriculture [JAquatic [ _]Other (specify):
[ JParklend

Page 1 of 4



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Permit Applications 20233229

Location: 66 E. Dean Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Cristian Brizuela
Description: Construct an additional 18’x20° concrete driveway

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant cffect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 28, 2023

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




5, ls the proposed ection, NO | YES | N/A

.. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehenslve plan? v

6. 1s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natursl IND | YES
lendscape?

7. 1s the sitc of the proposed action located in, or docs it adjoin, & stale listed Critica) Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify:

8. . Will the proposed sction result in a substantizl increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodalions or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action mest or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

AR

10, Will the proposed action connect ta &n existing public/private water supply?
[I Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? ENO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11, Will the proposed action connect 1o existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system heve capacity (o provide service? DQODY'ES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewster treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain & structure that is lisled on either the Stale or National Register of Historic
Places? : .

b. Is the proposed action lecated in an archeological sensilive area?

13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the prapased action, contzin
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated hy a federal, state or local agency?

BEERSREEIERRIE

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waierbody?
1f Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and exient of alicrations in square feet or scres:

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands Ty mid-successional

14. tify the typicalluabitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
Wetland | |Urban [ Depubrrban

15. Does the sile of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associsted habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16, Is the project sit= located in the 100 year flood plain?

17. Will the propased sction create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-paint sources?
If Yes,
. Will storm water discharges flow to sdjacent properties? thNd:IYES

R
Sacal

b. Will storm water dischamges be direcied to established conveyence systems {funoff und storm drains)?
[f Yes, briefly describe: N

Page 2 of 4



§8. Does the proposed aclion include construction or other sctivities that result in the impoundment of
water or olher liquids (.. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

NO | YES

completed) for hazardous wasie?
IF Yes, describe:

1 1€ Yes; explain purpose end size; I:I

19. Has the site of the propased action or an rdjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

IT Yes, describe: m I-—l

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

K1 [

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsar name: ) 7 s P Date: ll —g-2=2
Signature;

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment, The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information conteined in Part ¢ and other matzrizls submitind by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When enswering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the coneept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?™

No, or
small
impact
nay

Moderate
tolarge
impact

may
occur

Will the proposed aclion create 8 material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

Will the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

L]
[

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

Will the proposed ection have an Impact an the environmenta! characteristics that caused the
establishment of'a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
alfect existing infrastructure for mass transil, biking or walkway?

Will the proposed aclion cause en increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewsble energy opportunities?

Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

O

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthelic resources?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

B9 1 | [ e

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderute
small to lorge
jmpact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Wil the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage ZI L__I
problems? _EN
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard lo environmental resources or human health? ]

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the complelion of Part 3. Farevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed aclion may or will not result in & significant adverse environmental impact, plesse complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be asscssed considering its setting, probsbifity of eccurring,
dusation, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the polential for short-lerm, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, znd any supporting decumentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and enalysis above, end any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resuit in any significent adverse environmental impacis.

N-(3722
Y Dal

L]

Name of Leed Agency I
rSdien R Jealo Hoe. (Ui
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Respansible Officer
ﬁ b (?)-1‘7 [aPYd (i

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Aoplication Date: _ 2 /3 spt 3BT

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VI CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

Yy
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ /D r é!fh né cq? ‘*“'—7 ZONING DISTRICT 7, 85, st

: oL
SECTION 55’ BLOCK %S5 LoT _ €& Q LOT SIZE:

5

O Tenant APPLICANT 0 LEssee PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name;
Ml/»l—vv; M., c /‘7@//-—/4’49 /ME/K,G/CM
Address: ;_'9 5 COrnect/ cals ddress:
elfl T (
Telephone #: t;';'f:; 1_32;}-"5’\3_‘22 Telephone #: \ > ;’Z_ )/ 7 E"J‘_’QD.
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional} Phone #:

Present Land Use: Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: GLHS’{YHEL a o)l Eh_‘?\/mg%

| request a preliminary meeting: YES 3 NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby ceriify the following: = ,%'
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 2o B T}
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. ”‘En- = m
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of théﬁlﬁc ated (Village of
Freeport are satisfied. L Qg
YES E:‘_-;

JM&C Wa&/ l) 7 é/ 7z

: PEGGYM.LESTER ~ QATE/ =
APPLICANT'S 'GNAT&':%-; Notary Public, State of New Y;’Q

No. D1LEB293122
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20

hOfE o qf&
J3AI3%

-
e e e ' AW o oo oo o ol ool o ol ot o ol o o ol Al o o o o e e ol e o o e e o i e el e i g i el el el dede de e s e ol it dedrd ol okl e de e ol o b dededr el

Property Owner's Consent:
g ﬂ:_}:i! &0, mﬂfgﬂ am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filin appli
LT L/26/2 %

PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGH_’ATURE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE"‘
Swom to ’iﬁo me thls Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01LE6293122
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20

e dede Srdede deve e e e de ke e e o e v e e e B v dede e v e e e o sk e e e e vl e e de e e ek el e e e e e e 9 e v e e e e v e T e o e e e e e de e e vl dr e e e e e e I e dede v e et e e e e e e o e skl e e ek o

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Pian Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied

Viltage Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



YES

NO

N/A

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500} foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdiviston, only}.

The applicant shall provide pholographs of all parcals within a  three hundred {300} foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plofted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20} feet to one {1} inch:

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject properly. Features {o be relained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and thelr areas in acres and location, logether
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

t.ocation of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities,

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, intemal circulation paltern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including slectricai, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Localion, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facililies.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



\

A

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO MAURAS
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

ROBERT T. KENNEDY
MAYOR

April 17,2023
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Maureen McLaren
105 Connecticut Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 105 Connecticut Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec: 55 Blk: 385 Lot: 62

Building Permit Application # 20222728
Description: Construct a cellar entrance

Dear Sir/Madam:
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerks Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the clerks office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60} days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

-—

Application and fiiing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Sit¢Plan R%iew Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. P> g
T = i1
$x 7%
Very truly yours, 2 - .
Iy truly ¥ gg o M
= e
Mﬂm\ ¢z U .
=, M
Sergio Mauras N = -
5 o
: =

Superintendent of Buildings

fed

¢: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: No: X



Update VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X _Neeative Declarati Pasitive Declarasi

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X  The proposed project will not have a significant cffect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Application # 20222728

Location: 105 Connecticut Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Maureen McLaren
Description: Proposed finished cellar with 3 piece bath and cellar entrance

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintende,_::ft of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377:224%3 ‘
46 North Oce ne S -“"

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION o e

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envirgiimental AL
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significddt effect
on the environment, as follows: S5 m
A) > )

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

DATED: Freeport, New York
Updated April 26, 2023 _ @orgio Y Wi

Sergio Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and
public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20 D22 o }f?

Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part | - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is respensible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the applicution for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part . You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Project Location (describe, end attach a location map);
P25 Copnecttcut Aoe Fi;eaf‘{)aﬁL N 1520

Briel Description of Proposed Action:
: })F;Eo lgsz FuursHED cBUHR. w TH
3 Jece BATH I CEUNR B TRINCE

Telephone: 574 45 o 5322

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
Ma bV &a / \4 Cé({. rée E-Mail; = ~
Address: T i
O -
I CDM}’?%%?CM’} /4‘1/(/ SLo= L :
City/PO: — 7L State: F Zip Cod& -
3 N L% N
[reepy, MY J51SFO
L. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinande, =] | NO | YESH
administrative rule, or regulation? =5 ) )
If Yes, attach 2 narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources;that ‘( rry
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2, - ﬁ !
2. Does the proposed action require & permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? HD | YES
L

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? J acres
acres

b. Total acreage 10 be physically disturbed?
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
acres

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. V(
OUrban € Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial esidential (suburban)

O Forest [ Agriculture O Aquatic O Other (specify):

O Parkland
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18, Daes the proposed action include construction or other activitics that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
waler ar other liquids (c.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: '/
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
salid waste managerent facility?
If Yes, describe: l/
20. Has the site ol the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous wase?
If Yes, describe: /
T AFFIRM THAT THL INF ORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TG THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE M X
/) - - -
Applicant/sponsor name: |\ /\’z aulent W 1A Date: 7///'?//23 <
H . ry
Signature: ﬂf/fm P i

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsibie for the com
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materi
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answerin

responses been reasonalile considering the scale and

als subm
g the questions the reviewer shouy
context of the proposed action?”

pletion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
itted by the project sponsor or
1d be guided by the concept “Have my

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impaet impnct
may may
occur ocenr
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning !/
regulations? T e
: - . : . ! A
2. Wil the proposed action result in o change in the use or intensity of use of land? “ =~
- ] Cond d
- - - =1y
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? Ao = T
=3l | =< .
g 7
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused Lhe V:Z‘” P [} ,)
establishment of a Critical Environmenial Areq (CEAY? R |
3. Will the proposed 2ction result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or -_.-';.:3 U e
affect existing infrastructure for mass iransit, biking or walkway? el T
6. Will the proposed sction cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails 10 incorporate y tg -
reasonably available enerpy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? +
7. Will the proposed action impact existing; /
a. public / privaie water supplies?
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? "/
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological, /
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wellands, ‘/
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Wil the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage /

problems? /
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard ta environmental resources or human health? L
Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is aneed to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been inciuded by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,
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vsis above, and any supporting documentation,

s

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and anal
that the proposed action may result in ong or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Date

Name of Lead Agency
Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
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ARE FOR A SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND USE AND THEREFORE ARE NOT WSIENMOED TO GUIDE
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OF THIS SURVEY BY THOMAS MATARAZZO, LAND SURVEYDR SHALL
THE EXISTENCE OF RIGHT OF WAYS AND/OR EASEMENTS

TERMINATE ANY LIABIUTY EXPRESSED OR _IMPLIED HEREOH.
OF RECORD, IF ANY, NOT SHOWN ARE NOT CERTFIED

EAI.I’THDRIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS SURVEY IS A VIDLATION OF SECTION

7209 OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.

res o v SumiE k> ol cENC B Uk sumvETows aueD St on

EERICCATINS MNCATED VEREGh S P o To T P 1R ko 1 THOMAS MATARAZZO
H LAND SURVEYOR 631-472—-0968

32 SEQUOIA WAY, HOLBROOK, NY 11741

INSTITUTIONS OR SUBSEQUENT .
SCALE: 1"= 20’ @ 2021 email: TomTheSurveyor@gmail.com
SURVEY OF: P/O LOTS 612—617 INCL CERTIFIED TO: A~ OF N
FILED MAP: AMENDED MAP No. 2 OF RESIDENCE PARK FOR TOWN USE ONLY V£ €
FILED: DECEMBER 23, 1932 MAP No. 793 NEW MAP No. B72 ;" ;
I
LOCATED AT: INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT \
TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK \ S\
TITLE NO.: \ O 050308
DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 2021 N AN
i.—‘._ =

TAX DESIG.: SECTION 55; BLK 385; LOT 629




ok

e ek A

e

X

X

"t

I

|

PLOT PLAN - N.T.5.

ELECTRICAL NOTES | .,

SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

o A
FFICE COPY SN 0°15' W 52.74°
TR R G T T [ e e

R B T

—— e 1
o i ' |
=i @ = oy
BUILDING DEPT |1, .
[FOR tNSPECTION y g i}g
T, 0 .K - - " D
c |8 S1EPS o
& | = sy
vo - E = & 1
U MUST COnracT &
ror ke S i,
E16-377. 220y 1 ONS oo | !
- i
TP ..__ ~_
e wew cean -l |
M Pve FE 0.3 S { CHTRANCE . 4.6 T o
INSPECTORS COPY MUST I
SE ON JOB SITE AT 2 = g story & )
i ALL TIMES - o : 7
— R | Y ,.w = LY v
S e 15 5. [ “§, b3 X
A _ - #9412 STORY i
2 BRICK & FRAME S
¢ “ 7 AND STONE -~
m_. GAR. & Mo 108 g
i N HATC | INDICATE AREA
e a-|lsaf0s M\\\\ / \ T\\Il.|..re. W<, PROSOSED
4 ’ ALl 10.3= TINSH COLAR
< _ a1
A — - o
M Ry s el voamx.%!“ - _
A W . i LEW VAN " w
w . z : \«M wils |
[=) g - _ Q
3] S Bimay s . -
. STOLE = o n
- q i 3 il o
o g 2
2] @ .
_uw_n_ Z b f ' Z
g ]
106.14' i X
2 N S i
. S 0° 15 55.00°
CONNECTICUT AVENUE
(60" WIDE )
MUST
SR,
ZONING INFORMATION
PROJECT LAKME & DESCRIPTION it Pt
105 CONNECT0UT AVENUE, FRFEPORT, MY 11520
SEC EH FREEPORT LICEMSED
mmcr.» SHE PLUMBER REQUIRED
Lar el TO FRE SEPARATE PERMIT
FINAL SURVEY
zmﬂc—.ﬂamc “unw“munmmcuﬁﬂﬂ.._“ﬂ ..P..,m_._.».z YATH 3 PIECES BATH AHO CELLAR EMTRAMLE
LU WDTIL: 53077
LOT ARRCA: A030 SF
AUILDIHG AHEA, 1373 °F.
REAR WDOD DECK: 590 5F
ROQOF OVER =OACH: 7 LF
LOT COVERAGE. F2RLE

ALL EXISTING TETBACKT RFMAIM THE SAMF.
HO CHAHGE #1 HBUILLING FOOTPRAT

PHOHT YARD SETBACK 486 [T
SIVE TARD SCT0ACK 437
SIET vARC SETBACK 10WiF
RCAR YARD SETBACK 803 FT

TOUTH 0L YARD
HORIH SIDE YARD

OFFICE COPY

1. AL EIFCTRCAL AND TELEPHOHE soxA‘w.:.c_ AT PERFORMED I STR:CT
ACCORIDANCE w1l THE 2020 RESIDCHTAL' COOE OF NIW YORK STATC AND
LOTAL AUTHOMBES FFCTRICAL CODES. M

2. NG EXPOSEL WIRILG SMALL BE PERFORMED

|
3 ALL QUTLETS, TELEPHONE JACKS AND SWTCHES SHALL BE MDUNTED
VERTICALLY, W

4. TYPICAL DiVEMS ON FROy CENFERUNE 1O CENTERUME OF ADJACENT
OLTLET BOXES SHALL & §'-0" OC w

&. ALL ELECIRICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE 1

6" ABOVE FIHISH FLOCR (AFF}

UhLESS GTHERWISE NOTED. *
6. ALL BACK TO BACK OUTLETS W ADJGURIING ROOMS SHALL 8F
STAGGERED w

7. THE ELECTRICAL CONIRACIOR SHAUL EL HESPORSIBLE FOR THE RUNNIHG
OF AND INSTALLATION OF THE THERMOSTATS AND UNIS AS CALLID FOR
Ot THESE DHAWINGS.

B. ALL MATERIALS SHAL. BE hEW AND CUNFORM TO UNDERWH.TERS
LABORATOR'ES SPECIRCATIONS AND mmor.,m»sozw

0. ALL RECEPTACLES TQ BE CROUNDED AMD TO RECEIVE STANDARD

- FRONG F_UG, UNLESS VGLTAGE AMPERACE OR SPECHIC 1 ITATION CA.L
FOR & DIFFEREMT RICEPTAC.E _

0. ALL LIGHT SWTCHES SHALL BT n_r=0m_u TOGETHER WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
11, PANEL LAYOUT T3 CONFORM T NEW ﬂoSﬂz REQUIREMENTS

12, CONTRACTOR SHALL SONKECT, DISCOMMEET anD PROWVIDE AMY

NICESSARY RJIHS 3 CONFORM 10 amc...._t"nr_nz_w.

12, B LCIRKICAL COMTRACTON 13 INSFICT \IRE EXISUNG ELECTRICAL
STETEMS AHO TAKE WHATEVER RECESSARY STEPS T ENSURE THE
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY |5 ADETUATE FOR T4 NEW INTENDED USE

|
14, COHIRACTOR SHALL BLHOUTL AY RETUIRLD ALL LAUSIING LLECTRICAL
AND HEATING LINES, WM CH INTERFERES WITH HEW CONSTRULTIONS.

1
15, INGTAL AS PLR OWNENR'S JRECTION AMY ARD ALL IELLFHOME WIR NG
th WALL PRIOR 10 SHEET ROCKNC ALL TFUFERATURE CONTROL WRING
SHALL BE SO RUN CONCEALED IN WALL, FLOOR AND QR CEILING.

16. ELECTRICAL wWORK 70 BE ACARD O ML UNCTRWAITERS APFROVED.
THIS ASPROVAL SHALL 3E OBTAINED AY AIFCTRICAL CONTRACTOR

1T CONTRACTOR SHALL REMIVE OR RELCCATE LXISTING ELECTRICAL BOXES,
SWIICHLS, QUTLE 'S, FIXIUHES, £0C AMO MM Y THE £XSTING ELECIHICAL
SYSTEM "0 SU.™ NEW USI, ALL IN ACCTRDANCE WATH MEW YOUR SATD
ELECTRICAL COUE AMD LOTAL AUTHORSIES REGULATICNS.

19, INSTALL ALL WALL SWITCHED AT 4 -0 AROVE MHISH FLOOR TO
CENSFRUINE OF THE SWITCH UMLETT OTHFRWST HOTED.

(1) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE “STALLED ARD CowPLY
WIH NFPA 72 AND THb 2020 RESICENTIAL CODE OF NEW
YORK STATE (R34}

(2} DETECTORS SHALL BE EITHER iOMIZATION CHAMBER TR
PHOIQELLCTRIC TYPE ARD TO COMPLY WATH RS 17-11

{3) UKNIS TO BE HARD WRZD WITH WSTAL.ATON TO
COMPLY WMTH R5 1/=12.

{4} UNIS TO BE APFROVED BY BCARD OF STANDARDS
AHD APPLCALS, ACCEPIED PURSUALT 10 HULES AND
REGULATIONS PROMULGATED BY THI COMMISSIONER SR
LISTED BY AN AZCEPTABLE FESHNG LAZOHATOURY SUCH
AS: {A} LNDERWRITZNS LAZS, NOHIHBHIUK, LINDIS. HEA
LA J1={9-L {B) CANADIA STANDARD ASSUC., ONTARIC,
CANADA MEA LAB JRB1-BDL

{5} POWER SUPPLY 10 BE DIREC] FROM BULDING WIRING
WTHOUT SWICHES INC RCUIT SO THAT UNITS IN
CORNNLQUS OPCRATION.

{8) UNITS SHAI1 BE NSTALLED 1N AREAS DESIGYATID OH
PLANS TIEY SHALL BE LOCATED UM CH HEAR THE
CLLNGS AND WITH b *5°-07 OF ANY ROQWS JSED FOR
SLEEP-HC PURPLSES: FOR DWELLING UNITS WTH MULTIALE
LCVELS. WHER ANY _CVEL HAS INLAY CHE MEAN OF
ECRESS, UNiIS SHALL 3F PROVIDFD O ALL LEVE S

{7.) COLING WMOUNT ~ CLOSEST EUGE OF yriT SHALL BE
MIN, OF 4% FROM ANY waLL. {B) WALL MOUNT = CLDSEST
COGE OF JNIT SHALL BE A MIN. CF 4" AND A MAX. OF
127 FROM CLILNG.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

PLUMBING NOTES

1. ALt P_LMRING SHAIL BE IN STRZT CONFORMANCE WITH THE
2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF HEW YoM STASD AND LOCAL AUTHORITISS
RULLS AHD REGULATICNS.

2. CONTRALTOR SHALL REHOUTE AS REQUIRED ALL EXISNNG PLUMSING AND
HEATIHG LN TES, WH ZH INTERFERES WITH KREW CONSTRUCTIOM.

3 FEATING DESICHS SHALL COMPLY W'H ASHRE. STANDARDS, THE
HALTHAL ELECTRIL CODE, LOCA. MLHIQPALIEIES AN RIQUIREMEHNIS OF THE
HEW YORK BOARD QF FRE UNDIRYRITERS.

4, ALL WATER PIPES IN UNNSULATZD SPACES T0 DL INSULATCD WITH
INSULATION FOR PIPING 17 OR LESS &ND 1 47 INSULATION FOR PIPING 1 §
2§

5. TEWZCRATURE COMTROLS May nOT EXCCED 78 FOR HEATING CXCEFTF AS
CIHERWSE MRICTED AS SPEOIRED BY MECHANICAL ENCINEER

6. ALL PLUMAING FIXTURES S-ALL HF INDIVIDUALLY TRAPFER AMD VEHTED
AS REQUIRED DY NS, CUDE. CAST 170M PIPE SHALL COMFORM TO LOCA
CODF. REQUIREMFNTS wWiTH AFPRDVED JOINTS PIPES SLFPORT AMD
CLEAMDUTS,

7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDC EQUIPMENT USE PCRMT IF REQUESTED BY TME
AUTHORITIES HAVING JUTSIICTO OVER THIS PRODUCT.

8. AL AUILT-1h PLUMB MG FITLRLS 10 EE SURPLIED AND H.STALLED BY
LICENSED PLUM3ING COMTRACTOR. PLUMBING 7O SUPPLY ALL RECESSARY
INFORMATION FOR CUTOUTS 7O BT PERFORMED 3Y CABINET CONTRACTOR.

9. ALL CHANGES 1 THE TIZE OF "2JH" Ct SRAINAGL PIPING SHALL BE
MADE vATH REDUCING FITTINGS. Al WATER SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE 12€D
TO PRODUCE VELSCITY NOT TO EXCEED BFT/SESOND AND SHAIY HAVE A
M IMUN OF 8 P50 PRESSURZ A7 EVERY biXTURE.

10. EXPANSOH (OMPENSATORS AMD ANCHUR SHALL ©E SHOVIDED #OH
EXPANSION IN HOT WATER PPELINES.

V1, PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALJE OH ML BRAYCH-LNES 1O EACH AIXTURD
(HCLUDHG BRANCHES FROM MAIK, AND RISERS.

120 ALL WATER PIPING SHALL BE trPE "1 COPRER FUBING

13, KEW HEATING AND HCT WATER UNITS SHALL BE MODPIED FO SUIT HOCw
USACE

(1.) ALL STRUCTURAL WIRK SHAL. BE PeHFOHMED IN
STRCT ACCORCANCE WITH THE 2020 RCSIDENTIAL CCDL
OF MEW YORX STATE AHD WITH ALL RULES AND
REGULATIONS 0F ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION,

2. SO DCARING VALLD 15 ASSUMEC TO HE 1WO {2)
TONS PER SF SUIJECT T2 FIELD VORINCATION, SO0
SHALL BE £XAMINEL ARD APPROVEY FOR BEAR KD
CAPACITY BEFCRE FOOTHICS AND LAID BLARING RISAT
T0 9E SUBMITTED ~0 BULDING DEPARTMEMT FOR THFIR
REVIEW.

3. CONCRETE WOIK SHALL COITORM TO ACI 318 LATEST
EDEIION AND THT 2020 RESIDFNTIAL COGE OF HEW YORK
STATE IN CASE OF CONTLCT, THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL
COCL OF &Iw YOR< STATY SHALL GOVERN

4, WO FOOTNGS SHALL BE POURED CH FROZEN SOIL, OR
WHEN TEMPLRATURE 1S 42 DEGREES AMD IS DROMZING.

5. ALL FHRAMING LUMBLR SkALL BE COUGLAS FIR LARCH
#2 { O ASPROVEO ZQUAL}, SIHUCTURAL GRADE WTH
MIHMUM =1 200 PSI, AND SHALL OC GRADE MARKED AT
THE ML PRIOR 10 DELVERY AT “ME STE

6. KO JOANTS OR RAFTERS SHALL R CUR OR NOTCHID,
BETWZEM TUPPIRTS wWTh:OUT CONSULTING T:1E ARCHITECT.

7. GROUT FOR STFFI COLUMN BASES 10 BZ HOM = SHRINK
VITHF C = 5000 P.SL

E. ALL EXPTSED COHCRETD TO € AIR LlIMAINED

9. FABRICALCM AMD CRECTION OF ALL MEW STRLCTURAL
STEEL, WORK SHALL CONFORMID TO TRE ASIC
SPECIF CATICRS FOR THD JESIGH,

10. ALL HEW STIEL SALL COATORM TQ ASTH-~36

1. ALL CONNICTIONS SHALL BE WHELDED USING E70XX
€LECTROCE BY CFRTIFIED WELDER, OR ROLTED WENG
SMMD SOUTS, §° DIAMETIR, ASTH A-307 {OR AS
APRROVE' BY ENGIMEER).

12. FOOTHNG 10 BEAT ON UNDISTURHED SOI, OR
CONFRONLEE STRUGTURALLY COVPACTED GRAHULAR MLl
[IAVING A MINIMUN BEARIKG CAPAZQITY OF 1000 FCUNCS
PER SCQ.IARE FOOT.

13. THE BOTTOM OF EXTIRION FOONNGS SHALL 3C A
MHMLM OF ¥'=0" BELOW CUTSIDE CRAZE OR AS
INJICATED Ot URAWMNGS & SOIL RESOAT.

1 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUDMIT IN WRITING DETALLD. TRADE BY
TRADE, SCHEQULE OF THE COMPLETE PROSCT INDICATING A COMPLETION DATE.

2. THE GIMERAL CONIRACTOR ShaLl, VERIFY All. FIELD CONDITIONS AND
JMENSIONS AND BE RISPOMSILE FOR FIELD VIRIFYING QUALIIY UF WORH,
NO AL_OYWANCLS SHALL BE MADE 1N 3FHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR FOR ANY
ZRROR OR HECLECT Ofv HIS PART

3. ALk WCRK SHALL COMOMM 70 THE RULLS AND REGULATIONS OF IrE 2020
RESIDENTIAL COUE OF HEW YORK STATE. WORK SHA | ALSO CONFORM TQ ThL
2020 ENIRCY CONSERVATION CONTTRUCTON CODE OF HEW YORK STATL,

4. GVENSION FISURES SHALL ALWAYS BC TA<EN IN PREFEREHCE 10 STALING
OF DRAWHNGE, ALL DIMEKSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED
BEFCRZ ORDERING MAJIR.ALS,

5. ARCMITECT 1S NOT RCSPCHSIDLE FOR SUPERWVISION, NSPLCHION OH
AQMINISTRATICN UF THIS CONSTRUCTION PRCJECT

B. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK S1tall 30 UNDERWRITERS' APPROVED AMD COMPLY
WITH ALL STAIE AND LOCAL CODES

7 ALL 3UFHT ARE 1O BE CONTIHUQUS VENTED.

H. SEAMLESS LEADERS AMD SUTTERS AT ALL KEW ACOF SLOPES. PROVIDE
CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK AT TERMIMATION OF AtL LCADZRS.

9. All TUMBER IH COHTACT W1 CONCRETC SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATEL

10.  COUTRACIOR 10 PROVDE FLASIENG AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPZNINGS
AnD ROOF INTERSECTIONS. STEP FLASHING WILL S8€ PROVIDFD AT ALL
CHMNFYS IN tONTRACT WTH THE RODF ALL VENTID PPCS OR QOTHER
PROTRUSIONT SHALL BE PROFERLY FLASHED WiTH BASF AND CAP FLASHING.

11. COMTRACIUR TO VERIFY AL. WORK WAFH MECHAH CAlL A%D ELECTRICAL
CONIRACTORS TD COORDINATE LOCATION OF SLIEVES, PIPING, DUGCIS, CONDUIT
AND ELECTRICAL QURLETS.

12, CAULK AND SEAW ALL JOINTS PROVGING A POSITVE JARRIZR AGASST THE
SASSAGE OF AR AHD WOISTURE

13. Atl CONTACTORS SHAU, CARRY PROPERTY DAMAGE AND PUBLIC LIASILTY
HSURANCE AS HEQUIRED BY QWMER, HUILDING MANAZEWINT AND GOVERNMEINT
ACENCIES HAVING JURISOHLTION AS WELL AS STATUTORY REUUREMENTS HOR
SABIL TY BY JOB CONDITICHS AND/DR OWNER'S RLTAUIREMINTS. INSURANCE
SHALL 2RDTECT UWNEX, ARCHITLCT, AND ANY OTHERS FROM UASILTY CUE 19
CONTRAC IUH'S MEGUGENCE, CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE SMALL BZ SENT TO
GWNER AND DLPARTMENT OF BUWDHHG FIRMIT 2RION TD COMMEMCEMENT OF
ANY WORK.

14, ALt CONTRACTORS SHALL CMECX CONDITIONS AMD TEXT ALL ELEMENTS
UNHDER TJLIR JRISOICTION W THIN WORK AREA. ANY {TEMS HOUND
INCONSISTENT, FAULTY OR DAMACFD DUE TO DEMOUT.CH Ot ASCICENT
SHALL DE R{FAIRCD PATCHED O REPLACED AT DISCRETICN OF ARCHITECT
AND AT CONTRAGEDRS EXPENSE

15, CONTRACIOR IS TO PIOVIDE PROPLR BROTECTION OF EXISTING AREA
AND MCW WORX AND WHERE NADEOUATE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED. THE
CONTRACTOR 15 TO REFURMNISH SURFACES AT WIS OWNIR CXPENSE.

18. CONTRACTOR SHALL BL RCSPONSELL FOR REMOVAL CR DEBRIS
FRODUCED AS A RESUL™ OF ALL WORK BY THEIR SURCCNTRACTORS CR
TrEIR QWM INDTALLATIONS SHA_L LZAVD ARCAS BROOM CLEAN AFTER
COMPLETION G7 WORK.

17 ALL UKSZISFACTORY WORK SHALL BE REMOVED AR RE-EXECUTED AT
RO CO3T TOTE GWNER OR ARCHIECT

18, ALL CHATGLS WHICH RESULT 1N CXTRA COST SHALL h3T PROCLED
WMTHOUT WRIT <1 AUTHORIZATICN BY OWNER. EXTRA COST PRIPOSALS
SHALL BE SUFITTED TO OWNER MOR ARPROVAL.

19, CENCRAL (DNTRACTOR AND ASK SUBCONTRACTORS TO FLLLY

GUARANTIT MO WORK AND ALL MATERIALS FOR MiN. 1 YEAR STARTING

“MM—_ O_W.m COLPIETION OF THE J0B AfD ACCEPTANCL OF THE COMP.ETED
IECT,

20 THE COMTRACTOR SHALL Y RESPOMSIRLE FOR ADCQUATELY BRAZING
AND PROTECTIRC ALL WORK CURING COMSIRUCTION AUAINST (AMAGE
BRIAKAST, CCLLAPSE, DISIORTION AND MISALIGNWENT ACCORDING TO
APPLICABLE CODE STANDARDS AMD SO00 PRACTICE

1, CENIRAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY FEMPORARY SHORING,
UNQERFINNING, AND/OR TEMPORARY STRUGIURAL WURK RECHNRED FOR IHL
ADEQUATE EXECURCH OF THE 08,

22, AL PARUIIONS AND JOINTS ARE 1O BE TAPED, SPACKLED ARD
POLSHID SMOJTH AND REIADY 10 RECEIVE PAINT OR WALL CCVERINGS.
ALl CORNERS TO RECTIVE WMETAL CORNER BEADS.

23 ALL WALLG 10 BE PAINTED SHALL BE TAPLD SPACKLIRS AHD PAINIED =2
WTH TWO COAT OF PRIMER AMU I COATS OF ¢irAISH PAINT, S

24, THE ARCINIECT SHALL HOT BE RESPCHSIBLE FOR THE ACFS OF -
CUISSIONS OF THE COMTRACTOR OR ANY SUBCCHTRACTOR OR ANT OF THE=-~,

]
.
H

eI

CODE ANALYSIS

COCL (5525
b 2020 RESIDEHEAL £23€ OF nOW YORK STATE

VORK 70 COMPLY 1 ACCORNAHNCE WATH APPFNMiX "0
OF Tig 2020 REDCIHTIAL JODE OF (v YO GIAlL

-5LCTCN AJIO2 COWTUANCT

3 REPARS

~SCCTOH 43507 ALTCRATOHALLVEL 1
=SECNO ABON ALTFRATIN- FW

LEGEND

EXISTNG CONSTRUCT OY
TO RINAY

REW CONSTRUCTION-
HTERIOH WALL, SEE WALL
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SHEET NOTES

CARBCH MONOXCE QCCTCLION & _ALARM BOIZS

{1.} CARHON WONDWIDE ALARM SHALL BE MSTALLED N
ACCORDANCE Wil SCCTION 915 CF THE 2020 FIRE CTOL
OF HEW YORK SIA'L

(2.) A CARBON WINCX DD ALARM SHA BE PIOWDEU Uh
EVERY SIOHY CZNTAINING A SLEEFING ARFA, WTHIN 15
FEET OF THL SLEEPING AREA, MOARL THAM CHL CARBON
MONOXIIE ALARW SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERFE LECZSSARY
10 ASSLAE THAT KO SLEEDING ARCA SH SUCH STORY 15
MORE THA® 35 FEE) AWAY FROM A CARBCN MONOXIDE
ALARM.

{3) A CAHBUN MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL 6F PROVOED DN
EVERY STORY THAT COM“AING A CARDON MONOXIDE
uucxnm

{4 ) CARBON MONZXIDE ALARYS, CARDCH MONCX.DE
DETECTIONS, AND Tt ALARM DONTROL UNIIS T3 WHICH
CARBON MOWDNIDE DEECTORS ARD CONMNICTED SHALL
GECINVT THLH PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUL DING WRINC,
AND SHAIL BE ECUPPED WiTH A BATIERY JaCKUP
STSTOM THAT AUIUMARZALLY PROVIDES POVER FROV ONE
DR MOHE BATTERIES ¥MEN PRIMARY POWER |5
NIIRRUATED. WIRING SHALL HE HEHMAYENT AKD WITHCLIT
A DSCOIFETING SW TO- OTHER ThaAN

THOLL REQUIRID FOR OVERCUARENT PROIEC 0K

(5.) CARAON WMINOXIDY ALARMS SHALL EE LISTED AND
LASELED AS COMPLYING WiTh UL 2C34 OR CAK/CSA €19,
CARDON MCHOX DE DETICTORS SHALL Hi LISTED ANG
LABF.FD AS COMPLYING WITH UL 2075 AKD SiALL MLLT
TIC SENJIMATY TESTIMG AND ALARM THRESHOLDS OF

UL 2034 OR CAN/CSA .19 UAN3ON MDHOXDE ALARMS,
CARBON MOHOXIDF DETECTORS AND ALARM COWTROL UNITT
SHALL BE ILSTALLLD IN ADUORDANCL WM SICTION 52
AHD THE WMAMUFACTLRER S NSFALLARIIN INSTRUCTIONS.

(6.} ¥MFN WORE THAN ONE CARSON MOLOXDE ALARM IS
HREGQUIRZD TD BC INSTALLED WITHIN AN NDIVIDUAL

OWEL! UNIT. SLEEP MG N1, OR SLEEPING AREA, ALL
CARDON MONOXIDE A_ARMS M SUCH UWELL G UNIT,
WEEPING UNIT, OR SLFFPNC ARFA SHALL 3E
INTERCO#,ITCTED.

EXCERTION: IMTERCONNHECTHOM 15 NOI HEOURLD WHERE
EAHNLRY OPIRATED. CORD=TYFE CR DIRECT FLLG CARBCHM
HONZ2IDE ALARKG AHD CARDON MODNOXDE JEIECTURS ARE
FERWITELD.

{7.) CARDSH MONOXTE ALARMS. CAREON MUHMUXDE
DETECTCRS, AND ALARM CONTRIL UNITS SHALL BT
MAIMTA HED 1t AN OPERATIVE CONDIDON AT AL TIMES.

CAREDH MOMOXICE ALARMS, CARBON WMONOMOL GEIECTORS,

AND ALARM CONTRQ. WIITS SHALL HBE PER DOICAILY
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Thi WANUFACTURFR'S
INSTRLCTIONS. THE BATTERY OA DATIERICS USLD AS THE
PRIMARY GR BACKUP POWLH SOURCE SHAI1 BE RFPLAZED
WHEK 10W CR wHEh OTMERWISE REQURLC OY THE
MAMUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. CARDON MONOXIDE
ALARMS, CARBON WDHUXIDE DETECTORS, AND Af ARM
CONTROL UNITS SHAL. DE REP_AZCD OR RCPARED WHERE
OCTCCTIVE, AND SHALL BE REPLACED WHEN THFY CEASE TI
OPERATF AS MTENDED

UGHT VENTILATGH AND =EATING KIOY
RI2L1 HARITARLE ROOMT

HABITABLE ROOMI SHALL HAVE AN AGSREGATE €1 AZNG
ARTA OF HOT LESS THAN 8 PIRCEN" OF TIC FLOOR AREA
OF SUCH RUUMS. BATUXAL VELTILATION SHAl RE
THHOUZH WNDOWS, SKYLIGHT. DDORS. LSUVERS OR QTHER
AFYHOVED CFERINGS T THE QUTDOCR AR, SUGF
OFEHINGS SHALL DL PROVICCD WTH REACY ACCLSS OR
S-ALL OTHERWISE 3E READILY CONTROLLABLE BY THE
BUILING DCCURANTS. THI OPCHADLE ARCA 10 THE
QUILOURS SelaLL BE CT LFSS THAN & PERCENT OF THE
FLODR ARSA BENGC VENTLATID.

EXCEPTIONS

1. TwE GLAZED ARCAS NEED NO™ TO BE CPE'MAHLE YMERE
THE. U=ENING 1S DT REQUIRED BY SECTION R310 AND A
WHCLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VINTILATION SYSIEM IS
INSTALLLD IN ACCIRDANCE WITH SFCTiON M1507

2. HE G.AZED AREAS HFED HNT BE IMSTALLED 1IN ROOWS
WHERD EXCCPT 0N 115 SATISTIED AND ARTIMICIAL UIGHT IS
PROVIDLD 1Al 15 CAFABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVIRAGT
WLMBARON OF § FOGTCANDLES CVEH THE AKEA OF IRE
xcmuqt AT A HEICHT OF 30 INCHES ADOVE THE fLOOR
LEVEL,

3. USE OF SURROOM AND PADD COVLHS, AS CEFINED Ih
SECTION R202, SHALE BE PERMITTED FOR NATURAL
VENTILATION IT % EXCESS OF 40 PEHCENT OF IHE
EXITH:OR SUNRCCM WALLS ART (CPER, OR ARE ERCLDZSC
OMLY BY INSEST SIREENMS,

£I0L3 BARRDONS

BATHROOMS, WATCR CLOZZT COMPARIMENTS AHD OTHER
SIMILAR RODWS SPALY BE PROVDED WITH ASGRIGATE

GL.
FELT, ORE-HALF OF WHIH MYST BE GPERABLE

EXCLPT101S:

THE GLAZED AREAS SHALL HOT BE REQUIRCD WHIRE
ARTFICIAL LIGHT AKD A LOUAL EXPAUST SYSTEW ARE

PROVIDFD. THE MIMIMUM LOCAL £X4AUS™ RATES SHALL BLC
SLTIRAMINE 1IN ACCURLANCE WITH SECTOM MI507 EXHAUST
AR FRCM THF SPACE SHALL BE EXHALSICD DIRCCTLY T3
THZ CUTDOORS.

~
IC ARZA TN WINDOQWS OF RUT LESS IwAN 3 SOURRD m

HASITABLE SPACE, HALLWAYS AHD PORTIONY OF
BASEMENES CONTAIMNG “HESE SPATES SHALL HAVE A
CEIUNG HEGHT NOT LESS THANM 7 FEET BATHRODMS,
TOILE] RUOMS AND LAUHDRY ROOWMS SkAL. HAVE A
TEWNG HEISHT OF HOT LESS THAN & FRLET B INCHES,

EXCFPTIONS:

1 FOR RODMS WiTh SLOPED CTILINGS, THE REOURED
FLOOR AREA OF THL KOOM SHALL HAVE A ETILING HE ZHT
OF HOT (FSS THAN & FEIET AND NCT LESS THAN %0
PERCENT OF THE KEOUIRED FLDOR AREA SkALL HAVT A
CEILING HEICHT CF NOT _ESS "HAM 7 FECT

2. THE CEILING HE CHT ABOVE 3ATHROCM AND TOILET
ROOM FIXTJRES SHALL EE SUCH 1HAT THE FIXTURFS IS
CAPABLE OF BFING USED FOR ITS INTERDID PURPOSE, A
SHOWCR QR TJ3 ZQUFPED WIH A SHOWERHFAD SHAL
HAVE A CENING HEISHT OF NOF LESS TIAN & FEET B
IMCIES ABOVE Ah ARER OF NQT LESS TMAM 30 INCHES
BY 30 NCFHS AT THE SHOWERHLAD,

3. 3FAmS, GQRDERS, DUCTS OR GTHLR OBSTRUCTION N
BASEMENTS CONTANNG HABITAHLE SPACE SHALL 3E
PERMITIED T2 FROJFCT T2 WITHIN & FELT 4 INCIES O
THL MRIGH FLOCR

BI051." DASEMCHTS

PORTCHG OF DASLMENTL HAT DS MOT CONTAM
HAQITABIE SPACE OR HALWAYS SHAL. HAVT A CEWNG
HEIGHT OF HOT LLSS THAL & FERT 8 INCHES

Excorion

AT BLAMS, SRDCRG, DUCTS OR O'HER OBSIRUCTIONS. THF
CEILUNG HEICGHT SHALL BE MGT LETY THAN € FLET 4
MNCHES FROM THE MwSH FLIOR.

SAFEIY GLAZING RIA

CLAZ 40 WNSTAILED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS SHALL B
PROVIDFD) Wik A WARUFACTURIR'S QR INSTALLER'S LAMEL,
DESIGNATNG THE “YPE

ANE THICKMESS CF GLASS AND TIC SATTTY GLAZING
STANGARD ¥iTA WratCH 1T SOMPLIES, W+I CH |5 VISIBLE N THE
FIMAL HISTALLATION THE LABEL SMALL DE ACID £ CHED.
SANDULASILD, CERAMIC-#IREL. EUBDSSED MARS, OR SHALL
BE OF A TYPE WMICH ORLE APPLID CANMOT BE RLWOVED
YAIHOUT BUING DESTROYED,

HAZAHDOUS LOCATBUNS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
. GLAZING IN SYANG'NG JOORS.

GLAZING 1N FIXED AND SIHIDING PALELS OF SLIDING DOOR
ASSEMBLIES AND PANELS IN SLOING AKD BFOLD Cl OSET
DUOR ASSEME,JES.

3. GLAZING 1 STSRM DOORS.

[

s

C_AJING IN DDORS AND ENCLCSURES FOR HO™ T3S,
YMIRt POOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOVS, BATFTUBS ANy
SHOWERS, CRAZIMG IH ANY PART 0 A RUILDING WALl
ENCLOSING THESE COMPARIMENTS YMERE THE BOTIOM
EXFOSED £DGC OF THE GLAZING f3 LESS THAN 60 INCHES
{1524 b)) MCASURED VERICALLY 2BCVE AYY STANDING
O] WAIK NG SURFACE,

Iz

SLATIHG, I AN IEJMDUAL FIXED OR OPZRADLE PANEL

AJJACENT TO & COUR WHERE 1HE MEAREST VERTICAL EDGE

iS WTHIN A 24<INC= {410 MM) ARC OF THE COOR IN &
CLOSED POSTI0N ANMD ¥HOSE BCTTOM ECSC 15 LESS THAN
BO INCHZS {524 ¥M} ABOVE THE FLCOR OR WALKING
SUK=ACE.

. GLAZNG N AN INOMIDUAL FIXED DR OPCRABLE PANCL,

OIER THAN THOSE LOCAT THG DCSCRIMLD IN ITEWS 4 AMD
O AHOVE, [HAF MEETS Aip OF THE FOLLOYANG COMDITIONS:

[

G, EXPOSLY AREA DF AN IROIVIDUAL PAYE CREATCA THAK %
SQ.JARE FEET

62 BDITOM {DCT LESS THAN 1B INCHES (457 MM) ABOVF
THE FLOGR.

< Ay
- R k_:._.c CoMsl EGRITS
lw§ et e e MW 6 CRUTH STONE
e oy Tpversr e ey I
1 R T ]
w Fool SN RAY TV 5
Lot pan |
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

see_ 3,40

" Application Date:
Fees Paid:

OTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE NOT CONSTITUTE A COMP! APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _H D L'\\\cm Ave F'ee‘POVJr zoning pisTRicT_KeS &
SECTION 55 Ly 6160 £i2

BLOCK 277 oT LOT SIZE:

O TENANT

APPLICANT

Name: PockefElicr U

O LESSEE

PROPERTY OWNER

lysse

Name: poclee felle U[%SS e

Address; 143

Ciillan AvVe

Frecpoxt

Address: t1 35 Lilltan  Aye

NY W5Z20

fecpovt NY (i520

Telephone #: (516)78 27163

Telephone#: (SI16 ) 782 - 7163

AOh1T e

Attoerey Name

Doavid 'qumla

Address: 80 Maun ok E&vm\ngda\e

(G31) UgH - 2390

{optional) Phone #: WY 735 Suitke 23
Present Land Use: Proposed Land Use:

CQi8TX1qr)
Description of Proposed Work: One sho W veay qdo\ thon  bedvoom

o

1 request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the cntena contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied. :

PPLICANT’'S SIGNATURE

| request a preliminary meeting: YES

ARLENE D. CLASPER
David Wi qu Nké\ag/ Pubiic, State of New York
No. 01CLB175334
Qualified in Suffolk Count

Notary Public Commuission Expires October S 20 _él 3
PR P S USRI AU U WA API RPUE S RPIF AR o S g By B = F_ r?.. A
Prope Owner's Consent: g e 0
Bockeleley \‘)MSSQ am (arehthe ow%vﬂn Subject ;?ﬂn?artﬂnd conipent to the
of this appl ation. Q" ..,..._. ;,' o _— (@)
2L Sz B o
>~ e =
’PROPEﬁTY oW M ATURE ¥ s S ST DA ma D é
Sworn t forem = :‘--‘ﬂllii}__i_‘ Brar IS gk = o
day of 20'23 =23 e A e T o
({ q 5‘ c & E'z T~

Notdry Puplic
*

Site Plan Public
Hearing Required:

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

YES NO

Approved
Date:

Denied

Village Clerk's Signature:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 1210

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12110
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FRECPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FRECPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 22, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER

Rockefeller Ulysse
143 Lillian Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 143 Liltian Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Res A Sec 55 Blk372 Lot 114
Building Permit Application #20233268
Description: Construct n 18°x19” extension for a new bathroom and bedyroom

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Onlv
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sagio A, Mawas -~

Sergio A. Mauras E .“ugl\.‘_n‘;‘-._-}s:gaﬁ:\._'-]

Superintendent of Buildings SR A20 Y .

fed ne 18

Encl. \'\E '“ v EZ }-\h\t

¢: Village Clerk e ')B\C}.
David Higuita, R.A. A TAN R

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes  NoX



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant cffect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposcd project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Permit Applications 20233268

Location: 143 Lillian Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant:  Rockefeller Ulysse
Description: Construct a 18°x19’ extension for a new bathroom and bedroom

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

A THOE T I EREARIE

Dated: Mav29, 2023
hEIL Y E2 v e Sorgio A. Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
JIAIFOIN Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Shaort Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completi

Part 1 - Project Infarmation. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to fusther verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respand to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefis]
to the lead agency; attach additianal pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and ?unsor Information

Vo posed Deas aa/Ji/:'a/l. Ul sse Zcheft‘-’//("

Name of Action or Project:

?’0/09{& [/3’ )([?)a//@y. rears QJ_J:’IZ-}DA
F

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

/ ? ? A’//l’@t &a Lo/ ey Lt// {nion 5#/!4/’

Brief Description of Praposed Action:

A fﬂﬂﬂﬂd lonr addition & "4"'5"47 d“’"/ﬂ"jfé/ dect)
ﬁ( LOM 2nd ad) 5110W té' &%‘9145 /us 1£ /Ayar é/éraa;«.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: &/ 7?8z - A5 }
0( / ysoLe %f &F&//é & E-Mall: i) papetlr 1ty 552 0 Cpnar if-cody
Address: N . . ’ v
(4% o Nornce
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
F reefprt My /1522
. Does the proposed ection only invoive the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Past 2. If no, continue to question 2.

administrative rule, or regulation?
1€ Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X ‘ I:I
NO | YES

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: ,
'&uiwdj 'pdfa/"""il'
3.a. Total screage of the site of the proposed action? {7 ecres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? L2.00% ncres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? AOAE  acres Rah
- o A
4, Checlﬂl land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action. a0 a‘i}““s Y
Urban  [JRural (non-egriculture) Industrial Commercial %gimnﬁ(summ) 1w
[Forest  Agricutture [[JAquatic [ ] Other {specify): £Z N\ v
[parkiand we W

T
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landscape?

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
-8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natursl NO

7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmentat Area?
If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

b. Will storm water discharges be di established conveyance systems {runoff end s drains)?
(il e

nspont o Ao tear ;/_/wa}

If Yes, briefly desgribs: 5 £l N

=T

NO
NO
<P
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? Px
9, Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? N YES |
Ifthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: |:| g
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO EH{ES]
If No, describe method for providing potsbie water: D M
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewaler utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DOEYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ) EI N
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? ' .
b. Is the praposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? ><,
| %
13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or fands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO_| YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? -
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? -
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, tify the typical habitat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check ail that apply:
oreline orest ieultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ Urban uburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain sny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federsl government as threatened or endangered? E’
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from paint or non-point sources? g NO | YES
If Yes, e oA
& Will storm mﬂdw%d&éé J;xgjm:tmt praperties? @CDY ES D E'
b LI TR L

P .
M=
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18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of
-water or other liquids (e.g. retention pand, waste lageon, dam)?

NO | YES

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: M I:l

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? ,

If Yes, describe: I ; I:I

20, Has the site of the propased action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

X0

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/ r name’ L\\e ) ]l'\!LS\S - Date: ,’72’/; _??,/173
L g A

Signature; 14 ,0-«7

s

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propesed action?”

Modernte
to large
impact

may
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a msterial conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

L)

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental cheracteristics (hat caused the
establishment of & Critical Environmentsl Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewsble energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public/ private waslewaler treatment Qli!!lfﬂ?-"

8. Will the propased action impaii thd dHarsbe or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action Qsull ¥n'%h advtsé éhiange to natural resources (¢.g,, wellands,
walerbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

DDjDDDDDDD
Dmmbmmu|

Ggf\\af_):id
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No,or | Moderate
small to Iarge
impact Impact
may may
gecur eccar

10. Will the praposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

1| [

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For svery
question in Pert 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may occur”, or if there is 2 need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmentsl impact, please complele Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

il Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting lécmnmmﬁon,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and'an A,
environmental impact statement is required. A

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis ebove, and any support’ﬁg' ion,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse snvironmental impacts. ey Q >

L t:_'\: 7y
N O
S 7
Name of Lead Agency Dsle N \\A K&

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

= _ N
Tile of Responsible Oficgty Tgf‘

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Paged of 4
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AL HEADEPS SHALL HAYVE BEAPMIG AS FIR CHART

PROPOSED REAR ADOITION
& INTERIOR ALTERATION.

FREEPORT, NY 11520

ROCKEFELLER RESIDENCE
143 LILLIAN AVE.

ALL WHOOW LS SALL BF PPAMED WITH DOUBLE FRAMIIG MIMOERS
ALL GITEESESTING WikLL AIID CORKER PLATED AL DE LAFFED
ALL COUBLE MEWOCRS SraLL DE AL @ 167 0 C. WITTY 16t AILS: AL TERMATING. TOP AD BOTEDM AND Eagny
£
i ALL S8 FLATES #) CONTALT WITH COHCPETE SHALL BE CGA TREATED
FROVIOL HECESSARY DICAVAROHS FOR SERVICES (HCLUOMG COORDINATION z :bo..._oﬁﬂ -
AND BACRILING AS FEOUNPZO & TRyS JORSTS o
Emm%_.i:. ALL FLOCR JCHSTS SPTCITED 10 BE TA3 AL B MANUFACTURED OV TRUS JOUST MACMILLAN
o0 UL TRE SITZ WY FOR THE SOLE UL OF THE WORK, T BE FERFDRMEL 8 CORAMCTION WATH Tiis reoUeeT ALL FLDOR J0i3TS SHALL DE DREIGED AT WD SPAN WITH S0UD DLOCRING.
OHLY MATERIALS A1 COLAPMIHT USED POR Tt FROUECT MAY B STORED AT THE NiT ALL TRUS JOETS SHALL BE (HSTALLED FER MMRTACTURIRS SFECITICATIONS
b (73 EQUIPMENT THAT I3 HO LONGER EETED [H THE SXECUTION OF THE FROJECT MAY HOT £€ STOPLD AT Fraft SITE AHD MUST BE REMCVED BRACE AUD PLOCK AL JOISTS PER MANUPACTURIRS SPECIFICATIONS: AT ALL POINTS OF BEARNG
WATHEH OHE WETK. OF ITS CORMPLETED 4456 OF T AGPESD QOMPLETION OF THAT PHASE OF TiE wORK. PROVIDE j0 JCNSTD T MACMILLAN WHERE WELDED
A4L ECRRPLCHT AND MATERIALS MUST B2 STORED 14 SUCT & LANNER A3 TO HOT RPEDE Trt WITPE NECTRSAKY, PROVIDE ALL KXST NANGDES FER MANUTASTUPTRS SPECNCATIONS
ACLTSS 10 AND FROM TME ST 07 OTHER. CONTRACTORS DR THE CLEHT B LLADER, PPAMIIG
Iy ALL FLOOP. JOXSTS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO CROWH IS Ot TOP 30
%Ezﬁuﬁgnugﬂ.gﬂzsng!ogﬂsﬁuaﬁ ALL FLDOR JOXSTS SHALL B€ BRSOGED AT MID SFAN WITH S0L0 BLOCKIG
PROPQSED ONE MATERIALS PEOLNPED FOR ThE STATE PrASE OF TE JOB  ALL LABOR SMALL BF MCLUDED M THE CIONTRALT SEPARATE PREVADE T0M JOXBTS WIERE TYPICAL
STORY|REAR ADDITION AND APART PROM THEE MATERIAL ALLSWANCE WIRTRE JORSTD ART PLLIST WITH FEADERS, PROVIDE JOUSTS RANCERS
AT THE CUDHTS OR ARCRITECTS RSSRITION, TME ALLEWANCT LT DE BEDUCTED B FAL WITH THE 1 A MEMEERS
MATTRIALS BOMG SUPTLED Br ThE CLENT AL LVLS SHALL BZ ST GESTED ON PLA R 5
ALTERHA ALL VS SPALL BE GRADE 2.0 E BY MICRO=LAM bt dad
H kﬂﬁ.ﬂsﬂoﬂg § PROVIDE MIPDPMATION O ALTERJIATIVE, ROWEVER, DPIGHAL SFECIFED TR ALl BE ACCOMPANED AS FPICE OF JOB ALL LVISSHALL B REPT DRY WHILE 14 STORAGE AS WELL AS #i FLACZ. CONTRACTOR SrAll, BIOEAVOR. TO =E
r AL ALTERIATES WUST B SUBMITTED POR ARCTETECTS APPRDVAL Y MAMUPACTLRERS CUT SreLTH BAINTAN COVERAGE OF L3 THROLXGNOUT PRAMING TO PRIVEHT CIVAMERATION m =
FPOULCT COORPNATION 4. 344T50M STRAIG TES -3
§:ﬁ-§ ﬂé!ioﬂgoau;.ﬂvvﬂn# OV CUBHE FROVIOE ALL HECESSAZY STRAFPING AHD HANGERS FTR COOE SLCT0N R301.2 | 4 Lwe
n THE GEHEFAL COHTPACTOP. SHALL HOTWY THE CLEHT TWO WETRS ARCAD OF TIME WHEN WOPK, 13 ALL METAL HANGERS, ETZ, SHALL BE BY SHAPSOH FEE
\ W o Eaﬂgzﬂﬂnbﬂnﬂgca AL, RAFTZRS AnAL BE TED TO ALL PLATES m =
N AL SUPPIES AHD POUIFMERT CRUVIRED 1D THE NIT Wit DROCRED fir THE CLENT OR THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BF STORED B ThE CONTRACTOR ALL TEE COMMIETIONS N FLOCR Srehll AV JOT IANCERS =
[+4 H A SATE MAHNER Egggﬁﬂﬁ-ﬁgggéﬁu:ﬂgugﬁuﬂ%agté 4
“:il = = THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFOHSIGLE FOR ALL FART AND SUTTULS MRDW THE TIME THE WATZRIALS AT OCLWVERED TO e SVTT USE OWLY MAHUFACTUPER'S RECOMMEKDID HALS mmn
& N\ 0 FROUECT MEETHES USE LED TYPE COWAMH DASES WHERE WOOD POSTS ATTACH TO COMCRETE i3
1] M T CTTRALTOL SALL MARE THAE AVAILABLE POR LETTINGS WITH THE CUBHT AHOIOR ARCHITECT AS CEELETD HECESSARY BY THE CLENT OR ARCHUTZCT ﬁnf:zﬁﬂuan:a&‘géssﬁ m
= BYsa =z FOR THE ToaL1Y COMMLETION OF Tht JOB USE TP MCF s CORNDE PLATES AT ALL PP RAFTERS AT FLATER =
aor | = o w nug%opuxﬁﬁﬂgozun?ﬂ M CUDIT AHDXOR ARCHTLET M0 SUB COuTRAGTORS .,_._unsﬂimz_ nuﬂa.ﬁh.ﬂa AL SOF OF 1 RAZTERD g
4 Il =
Sar 3 IT AHDYOR ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FROVIDE TEMPORARY RESTROOM FACITIES FOR THE WORKMDI POR
=1 FROVIDE 3 sl VAPOR DARRIER TO f A WELL AS P APEAS WITRE
§ DRER, 15 10 DE AFTLIED FROM DACT, __Bonc:oﬂ.r:) T PATCED AFTLICADLED
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3. CLEARING T WAL BOAZD
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£ unumes 3. TAPE AND SPACRLE m. k g
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-Application Date: spt 342
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

prOPERTY ADDRESS: 0 1. P304 AL zonwavsme ﬂﬂf’ﬁf@‘@ﬂ
secTioN 55 BLock 22 Dot _ 5K j LOT SIZE:

O TenanT  APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
()% = stoc (P ﬂer{M EQ.SA?C/@
Address.. 4 4 [ Aserds — RUE Address: é Y ﬂ;ﬁg £OdS
HOWZ L Y 5D
Telephone # &7/ 49 % F5005% Telephone #: j.y’d{ TN //_7

S R’

Aéorw %.-é 2 [Ta U/ EEss
(optiond!) Phone #: —z7) @ fhl]

ﬂg/m’? 4 4
Present Land Use: /i 4

Description of Proposed Work: /7

f 7
| request a preliminary meeting: YES 4= NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C— ltismy belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freepptt are satisfied.
7 o \es NO

(44l .b_"@ =D
ANT’S SIGNATURE ﬂ* G2 ‘AN sslidx3 UOISSILWGRTE

unod NesseN uj paLiend

2eLEBZOTTL0 ON = B
HOA MBN 0 jElS ‘olland AleioN = e 0
MALST] W ADD3d o = M
...................................................................................................... %“'*“S‘”ﬂ‘ﬁtﬂ""“““
Q/ Lo @5—7‘&% (are) the owner(s) of the subje, t nd cgpsent to the

OWNER

5
3&9
‘S'SJ%ATURE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE - 9}

Notary Public, State of New Y York

20 .,.Qj No. 01LEE283122

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 202 (

Sworn to before me thls

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Regquired: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:




YES

NOC

N/A

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Depariment shall provide the applicant wilh a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred {500) foot radius of the subject parcel, (Required for new construction/subdivision, only}.

The applicant shall provide pholographs: of all parcels within a three hundred {300} foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A shte plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one {1) inch:

4,

b.

Titte of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or.proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all.proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Descriplion of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of alt parking and loading area, intemnal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual guality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, efc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of compulations used as a basis for the
design capacilies and performance of stormwaler management facilities.

Lines and dimensions.of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpase indicated  thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Eslimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, siate and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional informalion as il may deain necessary for
a complate assassment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaiL BU]LDINGDEPT;@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

May 18, 2023

SITE PLAN LETTER
- r~3
- B
Carline J. Eustache E‘_:rq = M
64 Parsons Avenue e = <
Freeport, NY 11520 e Y m
I -
RE: 64 Parsons Avenue, Freeport, NY E;‘E T (2
Zoning District: Residence A Scc. 55 Blk. 222 Lot 583 S g
Building Permit Application #20233259 o — :
Description: Construct a second driveway (18'x24° gravel drivewa = ro

Dear Sir'fMadam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board wil] be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

c/d
encl.
c : Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ NoX



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

=

IS =
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmentalﬁfgnse@ntiora
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an jnitial E’gvicw'o
to determine whether the following project may have a significant cffect on the¢nviren- m
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds: e O =

Ij::r'l <
2 0 m
X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environmenand _.  —

therefore docs not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact S:tatemﬁnt.
- ~

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Permit Applications 20233259

Location: 64 Parsons Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Carline J. Eustache
Description: Construct a second driveway (18°x24’ driveway)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identificd:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 18, 2023

" Sergio’A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Paort 1 - Profect Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the complelion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for approval ar funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently aveilable. fadditionsl research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond ta eny item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or uscfisl
ta the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary Lo supplement any item.

= £ 2
gfAction or Prifject:

NS A - Tgepad 09 (/590

roject Location {describe, and aitach a Jocatfon map):

Brief Description of Proposed Acnon 0 e s ) <
l\S*éJL( To & (2 rfwé’: Pt e Tt s
i1 % -
=S
%W ogn
e =
(vl CLL’K,{ Stadbne. Dha |./\\ﬂ (i lzc,ﬂb:mé/ml - on T 5
Name ol Applicant or Sponsor; Telephdne: S (...,‘
SRl e Iz P
ress:
I/lr'a’m U s ‘/
ClrnyO

Staje: % Zip Code:

A [[757-

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of 2 plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
edministrative nle, or regulaiion?

If Yes, attach & narrative description of the intent of the proposad action and the environmental resources that
muy be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or fiunding from any olher governments] Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

/j/
e 50759

_acres Brf ve u)“?‘zl

W

____Bcyes W
4, Check_a)l land uses thal occur on, adjoining an the proposed action.

Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial < m/esldcnlin! (suburban)

[dForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [Other (specify):
[ Jparklend

3.e. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?

b. Total acreage ta be physically disturbed?

<. Total acreage {project sile end any contiguous propertics) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?

Page 1of 4



S, Is the proposed sction, NO

YES

2
>

.8, A permitied use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natursl
lendscape?

NO

SE

3

T

7. Is the site ol the proposed sction localed in, or does it adjoin, s siate listed Critlcal Environments] Area?
If Yes, identify:

Ly
Ol

8. a. Will the proposed action result in 8 substantia! increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the sile of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

;

A

9. Does the proposed aciion mest or exceed the siate energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

1

IR

10, Will the proposed action connect ta an existing public/private water supply? Eﬁq
[IT Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity 1o provide service? o DYES]
If No, describe method far providing potable water:

11. Wil! the proposed netion connect to cxisting wastewater utilities? W
[If Yes, does the existing system have capecity to provide service? DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain & struchure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Hislonc
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. 8. Does any pertion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or locsl agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbady and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

B8 O OF O

horeline arest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [urban iburban

M.EFﬁfy the typical habilat types that ac n, or ere likely to be found on the project site. Checle sil that apply:

15. Does the site of the proposed action conlain any species of animal, or associsted habilats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

Z

0

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

I7 will lhe pmpused action creale storin water discharge. either from point or non-point scurces?
f7k2,3 1 u
Willfsipnn %ﬂ ef discharges flow to sdjacent properties? m:h"ES

al W water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems slonn drains)?
'L, oty S e

—_—— e — = PEPPIRE - N

e e oy ——

P

§ P e— —

[
NO
&=
NO

BENE

[]
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of

NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste legoon, dam)?

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: E——D

19, Has the site of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the Iocation of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: B, -D

20, Has the site of the propased action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed} for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

/’-/ N

r3

Zim

I AFFIRNM THAT THE INFORMA

PWDED ABDVB IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE ; )
Applicant/spopsor name: Date: L/~/ z&égj
— K =2
T
/ B, = Tl
==

=

s 232 4]
Part 2 - Impact Assesament. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Port 2. Ans@}ﬁll oftie follqwipg

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materizls submitted by the projectspondof or -
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by- _ﬁ_l'é}:onceﬂ “Havemy
responses been reasonsble considering the scale and context of the proposed action?” ) iTi
1 No, orp] Moderate
small (o large
impact impact
may may
occur

1. Will the proposed aclion create 8 material conflict with an adopted land use plen or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed ection result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establiskiment of a Critical Environmental Ares {CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transil, biking or walkway?

6. Will the praposed action cause en increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasenably aveiluble energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public/ private waler supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

B. Wil the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeclogical,
architectural or aesthelic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora end fauna)?

N I o

I (o o o

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Modemate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result inan increase in the potential for crosion, Nooding or drainage Ij I:l
problems?
11. Willthe proposed action creste & hazard to environmenta) resources of human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate {o large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not resultin a significant adverse environmental impact, pleasc complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impect, Including any measures or design clements that have been included by
the project sponsor 1o avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined thet the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering ils selting, probability of ocewring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-tesm, long-term and
cumulative impacls.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and enalysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and &n
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacls.

L

Wame of Leed Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Respansible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Respansible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (it different from Responsible Officer)

Peage 4 of 4
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Application Date: %ggé 3 SP# & 4!'. '5
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 7.7 Ba é }z%ﬂw T P4 £ zonwsostrict Bysiclwed
SECTION 4§~ BLOCK _72.2& 1oT _ /b8 LOT SIZE: 570./2 % [78.08

O TENANT APPLICANT O] LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name;: Name:
ZQS //? IUL{/’&- y. / L O i a2
Address 2 ,f Guand Ao, ﬂngpy{* Address by T OLE

_Aﬁ?’__,uih@_?__ A'/-V /5 Po
Telefhone#: 5/ 24 -4 T 05 "rel hone#: s/ 248 - 5774

Attorney Name: Address:
{optional} Phone #:

Present Land Use: lu_im <’ .1./ Proposed Land Use: _¢L ¢ o) aé it gt

| request a preliminary meeting: YES X NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: § o)
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. N "c:.‘
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. s
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of tm-“ihcorpbratecl‘k%%lage of
Freeport are satisﬂed o W '
YES NO .’,“' 2 -._
s <
A '5':"1!! ‘J.FQ m
APPLIC 'r' SJENATURE DATE = .
mto before me thisZ2 5 7A_ -0
day of LT 20 3 ngm& cEDiNewYom

0{CES046380
Ouauﬂed In Nessau County
Comrmission Expiras July 17, _@6
tary Public
H'I-I-I-HI'l.-I.-I-Imm.mmt“mtmimt“mﬂﬂmiﬁﬂﬁmﬂmﬁmmﬂwmmﬁm‘*"*'"m'm*“*“m.mm.

Property Owner's Consent:
I,_MAAL D E. AGets (A4 _am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this application. :
11
W P S 2529 2-:'3_

OPERTY OWNER'S ?S'IGwRE DATE
Sworn to before me this _ =%~ OSCAR G, CEDILLOS
day of PM\wety 20 _23 Notary mb%lata df New Yo .
/ Qualified m Nassau Coun|
% Commiasion Expires July 17, 20_@;
Notary Public
e s v i dodede de i de et e e e e ve e T Fr e e vie e e 3 A v v e e e e i ol e e st e Y e e 9 e e s e e e el el sl e e ool e e iAo dedeioioiedniek

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved
Vitiage Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBLRT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREFPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPCRINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 24, 2023

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Carlos Rivera
311 Grand Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 77 Babylon Turnpike, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 238 Lot 160
Building Permit Application #20233197
Description: Maintain & repair existing extended driveway (10’ x 35%) & proposed widening
of existing driveway (20° x 23”)

Dear Sir'Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Cierk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

. - r—3
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within siXty (60&1){5 ofthe dale
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allonted sixty (60) days, disletteravill expire und
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequenlly,"gl'f@bxv ﬁ;ildingﬁl}ermit

Application and filing fees will be required. :‘f} e oy
If' you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the S—fg@PlanDRcviewr.Bourd
Application, pleasc call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. P T

¥

bS -

PR

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

c/d
encl,

¢ : Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ NoX



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
3 Dcepartment of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration

Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore

requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Permit Applications 20233197
Location:

Applicant;

77 Babylon Turnpike, Freeport, NY
Carlos Rivera

Description: Maintain & repair existing extended driveway (10° x 35%) & proposed wid
of existing driveway (20” x 23?)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determinin

g what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows: - = Py,
A) 52 = M
o
So =
B) Possible environment ¢ffects identificd: "Eﬁ > ‘f-]-
(only if positive determination) 9,?—:’1 &5 =

= LN

o\ I

Dated: May 24, 2023 - AMENDED

/

Sergio-A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

S




617.20

Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Qomnlgﬂng

Part 1 - Praject Information. The applicant or project sponsor ls responsible for the completion of Part 1,
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review,
Complele Part | based on information currently avatiable. 1fadditional research or i
respond to any item, please answer as

n.
Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide an

y additional information which
to the lead agency;

Part | - Project and Sponsor Information

Responses
end may be subject to further verification,

nvestigation would be needed to fustly
thoroughly as possible based on current informatlo

you believe will be needed by or usefut
atiach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Name of Action or Project:

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

77 E;Z;y/a’-w P &

Brief Description of Proposed Action: p / /
?5,‘-_’4%&( Dy:u’rt,.;)n"/t-bu; D KNTLrrde
(L ke

Y T M
City/PO:

TUA
)
t

Nf]meof Appllcant‘urSponson Telephone: S IO Y 2 0
Ladw ) [hi St E'M'“:/LQ (J:C é/m 102 é9r10
Address: 7
)y C‘ { 4 =

bl Y hd

S & [-Zip Boder
tate: = FZip Eode: )
Vig/Ope Y4 57¢
K the groposed action enly invof

ve the legislative adoption of a plan,
edministrative rule, or regulation?

== |NO | VYES
& - o -
_4_,: '; [
If Yes, attach a narmative description of the intent of the proposed action and the eavironmental resourcesthat | - )
may be effected in the municipality and proceed to Parl 2. Ifno, continue to question 2, e = ’
2, Does the proposad sclion require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?- N YES |
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
&
3.8. Total acreage of the site of the propased action? Mﬁf_ acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? PRV H  weres
c. Tolal acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? D15 ¢acres
4, Chccl[jl land uses that occur on, adjoinin,

B/ ps 27y
local law, ordinance, -

g an the proposzed action,

Urban  ["JRual (non-sgriculture) Industria! ﬂCommercial ,mResid:ntial (suburban)
[ClForest  [JAgriculture [ JAquatic  [_]Other (specify):
[JPaskiand
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5. Is the proposed action,

NO | YES | N/A
8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? / |_
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 27 _L
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant characier of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? z'
7. Is the site of the praposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmenta] Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantia] incregse in traffic ebove present levels? NO | YES
i
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? N P
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? O
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity lo provide service? [Ino[dves)
IF No, describe methad for providing potable water: |£
1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewaler utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? D\IDDYES]
If No, describe method for providing wasiewsier treatment: Z
12. = Does the site contain & structure that is fisted on cither the State or National Register of Historic NO | VES
Places? - ] o
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13, a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased ection, contain NO [ YES]|
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, siate or local agency? &
b. Would the propased action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? & [_l
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or scres: 1 |

horeline orest

M'EFHE’ the typica itat types that occlu:jx, or are likely to be found on the profect site. Check all ﬁl nppl;g,'

[f Yes, briefly describe:

b. Will storm water discharges be direcied 10 established conveyance systems %oﬂ' storm drains)?
Ni

gricultural/grasslands Ty mid-sué_c_g;ﬁsion&i_-_’_ %4
Wetland [ Urban [&Z buburban B = 4
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed— > Lo NOT| YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? = _TE
-y oy
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year Nlood plein? Z= | NO'{YES
Ty : | ]
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? 7-" O NO | YES
If Yes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? @JCDYES é

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES
‘water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

{1 If Yes, explain purpose and size; E )
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an edjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
@

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoinger | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, dascribe; @

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE B OF MY

KNOWLEDGE 3 : i
Applicant/sponso amezté 2 kj f,ﬁ?" e’ o Date: - ? /Z_ 7 /,3
Signnture:&;;;;zﬁz_ a3 prd / /

VA 4

/ 24

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, ‘Plie Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answerall of the following
questions in Part 2 using the informetion contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate -

small to large
impaci impact
may may
- | OCCUr occur
I. Will the proposed action create e material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoping =5 3
regulations? e = X =h

2. Will the proposed ection result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? == ,: )( :

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

Wi
v
S

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmentsi characteristics that caushd the =
establishment of a Critical Environmental Arca (CEA)? = ©

3. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing leve! of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
8. public / private water supplies? |
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? I:I

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthelic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, E
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora end fauns)?
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pletion of Part 3, For every
or if there is 8 need to explain why & pasticular
erse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
easures ar design elements that have been included by
lain how the lead agency determined that the impact
assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, Jong-term and

No,or | Moderate
smatl to Inrge
§mpact impact
may may
oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action resltin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? Y
Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the com
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may accur”
clement of the proposed action may or will not resuit in a significant adv.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any m
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Peri 3 should also exp
may or will not be significent. Esch potential impact should be

duration, irreversibility,

cumulative impacts.

< =
£ B
T o= i
S5 W M
o) <l
o3 Pom
B =
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any su';iporling@cumenlaliun,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impgcts and &R
environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the
that the proposed action will not result in eny signifi

information and analysis abave, and any supparting documentation,
cant adverse environmental impacts,
Name of Lead Agency Dale
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Application Date; & f 30 ‘23 SP#-_Z(F _lf_ é

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPT E OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VIL! E CLERK'S OFFIC NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPL] APPLICATION

>
PROPERTY ADDRESS: =22 !/on- / /c. e ZONING DISTRICT s ) ey ce .-
SECTION 9SS BLock 3(77 Lot 7%2 LOT SIZE:

O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
S@M&A—s Seoner « [{hqc,#; SK@(‘LB ;
Address: Address; 26 Hope P lec<
treepod , N7 [/ SA G
Telephone #: . Telephone #. 3/6-3% - 7698
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional} Phone #;

Present Land Use: /es ¢ deqtia ! Proposed Land Use: (e-s:c/en Fec / :

Description of Proposed Work: Cons Eect o 12 %20 Qakéo ;

| request a preliminary meeting: YES ‘/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. f %’
B. The proposed construction is not a new bu:Idmg or dwelling. S = ?D
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of therﬁa;éorp-%ted age of
= rt tisfied. = ®
f reeport are satisfie / ves -:,13 0 s
S 22 g =
. / ?l/ A3 r——'("-l U rm
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE & Bl 2
Miguel A. Hernandez - =
Notary Public, State of New York = =

No. 01HEG398873
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires 10/07/2023
e g aaaaadld b s iy ﬁ TR 0 A e A A Tl A e B o o o o A AT T S T A e e e A A el Sl e Al i il i e dre ek i

Property Owner's Consent:
1, am {are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this appl on.
Miguel A. Hernandez s / 3¢ / a3
ROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE o Public, State of New Yok “n ATE

No. 01HEB398873
i 3—'— Qualified in Nassau County
~ommission Expires 10/07/2023

W e e s s e vl e e de ke dede ek el e de v ek de de e de i devede e e sl s e s A viede e de deded e vl e e e el ede dede e drde dr e e ek

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Viltage Clerk's Signature: : Date:

Planning Beard Signature: Date:

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 22, 2023

SITE PLAN LETTER

Kenneth Skates
20 Hope Place
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 20 Hope Place, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 367 Lot 742

Building Permit Application #20233278

Description: Construct a 12°* x 20’ gazebo

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional information wi

th reference to (h%Site PER) Review Board
— e

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. pITEE T3
o E om
% T 00
I e 5, =
A~ x5 U <
Sergio A. Mauras L A
Superintendent of Buildings - = =
Ty
c/d
encl,
¢ : Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No X



VILLAGL UE 'REEPORIL
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Permit Applications 20233278

Location: 20 Hope Pl., Freeport, NY
Applicant: Kenneth Skates
Description: Construct a 12’ x 20’ gazebo

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY = o
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION U -
I

g

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmentas
. . . P . « TR !
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant ¢ffect hsle
on the environment, as follows: =2 —
A)

3

f.- [
B |

AHETML

0
)
o<
=

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 22, 2023

¥ Sergio AT Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617,20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is res
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or i
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly s possible based on current information,

ponsible for the completion of Part 1
and may be subject to furth,

Complete alt items in Part 1. You may also pravide any additi
to the lead agency; attach additional Ppages as necessary to supplement any item,

. Responses
er verification.

nvestigation would be needed to fully

onal information which you believe will be needed by or usefirl

Part 1- Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

&azebo

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

?ﬁ. J‘fe

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

'Prb?r)c" J‘D bblld- a @a?-:bo O 'Pa_—;t-lo o-a?ropfr—/-\f.

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned . " e
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? *OC I aeres

1 .
Name of Applicant or Spénsor: Telephone: 541(0_ 5dL- 78 g8
Kenneth SKakes . EMAl Lenval 3950 nvie, @2 chim
Address:
P He p= 7 loce - —~
City/PO: . State: Zip Qode: =3 i
= S | O
T retpo; N7 NS = 7
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO:- | YES ')
administrative rule, or regulation? ) s e
I Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that r:—-‘Z/ —
inay be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. T <
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? “NO ¥XBS | ! n
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; _;:-1/ - 0
: =
3.2, Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? :0h 5T acres 3¢ 5$43 f
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? swe 5 acres "

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.

OForest G Agriculture O Aquatic O Other (specify):

OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial & Commercial E’ﬁsidential (suburban)

O Parkland
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5. Isthe proposed action, NO | YES | NVA
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: /
8. a. Will the proposed action result in @ substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NOQ | YES
/
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? Ve
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? -/
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: o
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? E’ﬁo 0O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water; g
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO i YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? EI/NO O YES) :
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment; v
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? oNC v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? —
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ]
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? -
If Yes, identify the wetiand or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
0O Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
0O Wetland 0 Urban Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO |.YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? g %"
C o Cad
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO #YES |
[als ] _‘S_
+
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO JYES |’
IfYCS, oy '_,-_.!'
a, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? E’ﬁ) O YES “/g‘- ;-1’ T
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoffdnd storm drains)? :.: ¥
If Yes, bricfly describe: OO YES 17 E._-

Page 2 of 4



18. Docs the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, wastc lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: /

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the lacation of an active or closed NO | YES
sofid waste management facility? |

If Yes, describe: /

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor |{NQ | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: /

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: f(tﬂflq“\ SKales. Date:
Signature: ‘MM—

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part ! and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (c.g., wetlands,

No,or | Moderate
small to Iarge
impact impact
may may
oceur | occur
L. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning /
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? ,/
3. Will the praposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? ._/
4, Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the /
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEAY? =
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or v .
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallkway? g
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate / 5 3’
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? —
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: / _:—:_—31’
a. public / private water supplies? = f‘:
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? e -

waterbodies, groundwates, air quality, flora and fauna)?

b= NOT £202

d

o7
L")

ih
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No,or | Moderate

small te large
impact impaet
may may
oceur occur
10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage Ve
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Ageacy is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumuliative impacts.

= =
- B
22 e
0 Check this box if you have determined, based an the information and analysis above, and any supporting docum@i@ion,ii

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impactsandan =X

environmental impact statement is required, i
O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting docum&'ﬁt@}ion,-l
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. AT
=m ~
= 4
Name of Lead Agency Date < i
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Qfficer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

L I P |
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12'x20' HARDTOP GAZEBO WITH
DOUBLE ROOF

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

KozYARD LLC PRODUCTS

www.kozyard.com

© Copyright 2016 - 2020 Kozyard LLC. | All Rights Rasarved.



1.Two or more people are
required for assembly.

_ /ﬁ 6.Please use a Phiilips screwdriver.
2.You will need one or more

g% stepladders.

Wearing protective gloves is

% 3
recommended.

% 4.You may need a safety hat. G#

% 5.Use the hex keys in the box.

7.Do not fully tighten screws prior
to complete assembly.

8.For ease of construction, you may
need to use a drill.

12x20' ANCHOR BLUEPRINT

k4

$ 15cm/5.9"

591cm/19.4'

T~ 30x30cm/f11.8"x11.8"

363cm/11.9"

1L

343cm/11.25'

/

-IA

-
30x20cm/11.87x7.9" =

280.5cm/9.2' ——»

>

e—— . 280.5cm/9.2

561cm/18.4'

-~y
-t

—:f/'”_:}.
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